# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450404

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schechter Tech LLC		10/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digi International Inc.
Street Address:	11001 Bren Road East
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110767	TEMPERATURE@LERT
Registration Number:	4405705	ZPOINT
Serial Number:	86959730	TEMPALERT
Serial Number:	87070837	TEMPALERT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6128775999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6128775443

Email: ipmsd@lawmoss.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARSHA STOLT, MOSS & BARNETT, PA

Address Line 1: 150 S 5th St Address Line 2: **Suite 1200** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
SIGNATURE:	/MS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0150

900428124

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0151

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Schechter Tech

LLC, a limited liability company with an address of 108 Lincoln Street, Suite BA, Boston,

Massachusetts 02111 ("Assignor") and Digi International Inc., a Delaware corporation with an

address of 11001 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, MN 55343 ("Assignee").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owned and used the marks shown on the

attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and has applied for registration of the Marks in the United

States as shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all of the assets of Assignor, including all

trademarks and all registrations therefore, effective October 20, 2017.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Equity Purchase

Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated October 20, 2017, and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that

Assignor assigned unto Assignee, and does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and

interest in the Marks throughout the world, including any registrations thereof, together with all

of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the Marks, along with the right to all

causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0152 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the dates indicated below.

Assignor:

SCHECNTER TECH LLC

1911

Name: Harry\Schechter

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0153

## Schedule A

Marks	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TEMPERATURE@LER	78724365	9/30/2005	3110767	6/27/2006
T'				
ZPOINT	85689854	7/30/2012	4405705	9/24/2013
TEMPALERT & Design	86959730	3/31/2016		
TEMPALERT & Design	87070837	6/14/2016		

3885796v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017**